## 900817654 11/30/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

I.1 ETAS ID: TM857301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/19/2023
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900813396

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haztek, Inc.		09/19/2023	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	New HazTek, LLC	
Street Address:	143 Medfordf - Mt. Holly Road	
City:	Medford	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08055	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97571510	LEADING SAFELY
Serial Number:	97571501	HAZTEK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5616535000
Email: ip@akerman.com
Correspondent Name: Peter A. Chiabotti
Address Line 1: 777 South Flagler Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 1100 West Tower

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00425027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008273 FRAME: 0060 source=BE\_Copies\_0451024082\_233343189561#page1.tif source=BE\_Copies\_0451024082\_233343189561#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008273 FRAME: 0061

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATE (CERTIFIED COPY)

Corporation Name: HAZTEK, LLC
Business Id: 0451024082
Certificate Number: 6000219217

I, THE TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE ABOVE NAMED BUSINESS DID FILE AND RECORD IN THIS DEPARTMENT A MERGER ON September 20, 2023 AND THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT AS THE SAME IS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL(S) FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND NOW REMAINING ON FILE AND OF RECORD.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL AT TRENTON, THIS

November 30, 2023 A.D.



Cluss A Muse elizabeth maher muoio state treasurer

VERIFY THIS CERTIFICATE ONLINE AT

https://wwwl.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp

TRADEMARK REEL: 008273 FRAME: 0062

UMC-1 Rev. 3/2013

New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Certificate of Merger/Consolidation

(Limited Liability Co.'s, Limited Partnerships & Partnerships)

STATE TREASURER

To file electronically:

1. Enter the information requested below and sign by typing your name in the signature field. The form can only be filled in using the free Adobe Acrobat Reader 9.1 or greater. (See the pages following this form for field by field instructions, and notes on delivery and processing of work requests.) 2. Click the "Add Attachments" button to add attachments if required (Check the field by field instructions to see if you must include an attachments). 1. After the form has been filled in property, please save a copy to your computer so that you can upload the form to the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Central Forms Repository Web application by following the instructions in the next step. 4. Click the "Open the Central Forms Repository Home Page to start the Form Submission Process" button at the bottom of the form. (This action will launch the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Central Forms Repository Web application. If you have not created an account in the application, you will need to do so before using the online Web application. Once your account is created, please login to the application and follow the instructions for submitting your form and payment online.)

This form may be used to record the merger or consolidation of a limited liability company, limited parmership or partnership with or into another business entity or entitles, pursuant to NISA 42. Applicants must insure strict compliance with the requirements of State law and insure that all filing requirements are met. This form is intended 45:102:4082 to simplify filing with the New Jersey State Treasurer. Applicants are advised to seek out private legal advice before submitting fillings to the State Trensurer's office. Pursuant to Statute 14 A

1. Type of Filing (check one):

Merger |

Consolidation

2. Name of Surviving Business Entity: New HazTek, LLC

Address of the Surviving Business Entity: 143 Medford - Mt. Holly Road, Medford, NJ 08055

Name(s)/Jurisdiction(s) of All Participating Business Entities:

Identification # Assigned by

Name HazTek, Inc.

Jurisdiction New Jersey

by Treasurer (if applicable)

0100697079

New HozTek, LLC

New Jersey

0451024082

5. Service of Process Address (For use if the surviving business entity is not authorized or registered by the State Treasurer):

The surviving business entity agrees that it may be served with process in this State in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of a merging or consolidating LLC, LP or partnership. The Treasurer is hereby appointed as agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit, or proceeding which shall be forwarded to the Surviving Business Entity at the Service of Process address stated above.

Effective Date (see instructions):

The undersigned represent(s) that the agreement of merger/consolidation is on file at the place of business of the surviving business entity and that an agreement of merger/consolidation has been approved and executed by each business entity involved. Additionally, a copy of the merger/consolidation agreement has been or shall be furnished by the surviving entity to any member or any person having an interest.

The undersigned also represent(s) that they are authorized to sign on behalf of the surviving business entity.

Bruce Henderson

Name

Title

Authorized Person of New HazTek, LLC

Bruce Henderson

President of HazTek, Inc.

09/19/2023

\*\*Important Notes -- New Jersey law prohibits domestic LLCs, LPs and partnerships from merging/consolidating with another business entity, if authority for such merger/consolidation in not granted under the laws of the jurisdiction under which the other business entity was organized. Also, a merger/consolidation certificate may be filed pursuant to Title 42, 42:2A or 42:2B only if the surviving or resulting business entity is a limited partnership, limited liability company or partnership. Also, at least one participating business entity must be a limited partnership or limited liability company. If a for-profit domestic or foreign corporation participates or is the survivor, file the merger/consolidation pursuant to Title 14A. Title 15A corporations are not authorized to participate in mergers/consolidations involving LPs, LLCs. partnerships and for-profit corporations.

H 1960 - 97/07/2015 Wolser Kluwer Online

**RECORDED: 11/12/2023**